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— — PinSeekers edge Ball Strikers at Riverview
B3 2 T
TEAM FINAL SCORES ALY | T HH
Ball Strikers Pinseekers :
|
21.5 23.5
—— ——
BALL STRIKER TOP POINTERS
Player Points
Darryl Jeffries 3
Eli White 3
Eartl Fraser 2.5
Blake LeBrew 2
Greg Ward 2
Darryl Jeffries (left), Earl Fraser (center) and Eli White were top pointers for the Ball Strikers in
Mike Conrad 2 their club match against the Pinseekers.
Allen Smith ) The Pinseekers hosted the front tand back. Ties split bonus points to each Ball
Ball Strikers at Riverview the point. Striker placing in the top
Tom Culp 15 in their annual inter club In a losing effort, Ball Strik- half of the field.
match. The matches be- Darrvl Teffri 4 Eli .
rween  these two  clubs %E/S}»I‘ arry Jedr1§5 and Bl Darryl Jeffries won the
Ball Striker Top[ Gross have always been very o fl(t)ermtat::ees nslwesgrci)zg Sbippen Cup competition
ditive and this sea- per J PINE  with a net 66. Mike Con-
Darryl Jeffries 78 con}pe . their matches. Other Strik- | 4 took 2nd place with a
son’s event was no differ- g recording match wins et 69. Zach Yamba and
Blake LeBrew 80 ent. With Pinnseeker, were FEarl Fraser, Blake -
. i Allen Smith scored T3
) Gregory Rowe, leading LeBrew, Greg Ward, Mike h 72 4T
Tony Jenkins 81 the way, the Pinseekers Conrad and Allen Smith. wit 'net S aned no 1
. narrowly outscored the Jenkins and Mel Knight
Mel Knight 83 Strikers 23.5 to 21.5. The Irll badditio?1 toh'being a placed T5 with net 73’s.
Zack Yamba 83 format for the event was .Cul dncllatc ’h’t Isoevent - sl Striker top grossers
. individual ~ match  play m“li ¢ la S 1ppen'(‘:up for the Riverview event
Mike Conrad 84 (handicapped) with each Is;rofeup ay C(impetmonl.c were Darryl Jeffries (78),
Allen Smith 90 match worth 3 points; 1 Shi b g)mp err'lent °" Blake LeBrew (80), Tony
point for winning the front lppen Lup 'pomts was Jenkins (81), Mel Knight
Keith Kirkland 92 nine, 1 point for winning UP for grabs with the r'10r— (83), Zach Yamba (83)
the back nine and 1 point mal stroke play points and ’Mike Conrad (84)
for winning the combined supplemented with 10 :
—— ——
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BALL STRIKERS VS PINSEEKERS MATCH SCORING

Ball Strikers

Match Sr. Name

1
2

10
11
12
13
14
15

Lebrew, Blake
Jenkins, Tony
Knight, Melvin
Jeffries, Darryl

Ward, Greg

Brown, Maurice A.

Bell, Garrick
Conrad, Michael
Atkinson, Curtis
Yamba, Zack
Culp 5r., Thomas
Lebrew, Rod
Fraser, Earl
Smith, Allen
White, Eli

Total

Match
Hcp*

10
10
10
12
12
12
13
14
14
15
17

Pinseekers vs Ball Strikers - 5.28.2016

POINTS

F9 BYS Total

2

0.5

0.5

1.5

2.5

21.5

Sr.

Pinseekers

Name

Harris, Michael
Bacon, Darnell
Chiarello, Nick
Chiarello, Joe
Williams, Gregory
Jordan, David
Lockhart, Larry
Lockhart, Larry
Rowe, Gregory

Brown, Greg

X Brown, Noel

Howard, Henry
Yelder, Joseph
Brown, Harold
Fuller, Ernest

Total

Match
Hcp™

11
12
12
13
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
16
18

POINTS

F9 BY Total

1

2.5

25

15

0.5

23.5




GROSS HOLE BY HOLE

Balistrikers vs Pinseekers

Riverview Country Club

B

Gross Scores for Round 1 - Mav 21. 2016

TOTAL

17 18§ IN

16

11 12 13 14 15

10

our

36

1

Haoles

Ear

78
80
81

40
43
4

LEEREW., Blake

JEFFRIES, Darryl

1
2
3

JENKINS, Tony

BACON, Mr. Damell
ENIGHT, Melvin

83
83
83
84

T4

41

43

(o]

YAMBA, Zack

3

T?

CONFAD, Michael

(]

CHIARFELLO. Nick

86
86
20
o1

HARRIS. Michael

HOW!

. Mr. Henry J

11

SMITH, Allen

CHIARELLQ. Joseph

EROWN, Greg
T14 BROOKS, Henry

T12

91

49

vy

EIEKLAND. Keith

LOCKHART, Larry

93

45

T17

BELL, Garrick

93

40

W

W

BROWI, Maurice A.

a3

46

W

(]

W

DAREBY, Anthonv

23

47

sl

sl

FRASEF,_ Earl

23

LUSANE, Melvin

93

WILLIAMS, Gregory

WARD, Grez R

93

46

sl

[}

04
04

43

W

T

JOFDAN, David

WHITE. Morris J Sr

T26 BLAKE, Errol

T26 FRUCKEE, Donald

ROWE, Gregory

YELDER, Joseph
Ti0 CULP. Thomas Sr.

96
96
97

49

49

THOMAS, George

32
T33

LEEREW, Rod

98

ATKINSON, Curtis

98

EROWN, Harold

99
o9

101

T35

BEATTY, Calvin
BROWN, Noel

]
e

37

EATMAN, Cleveland

WHITE. El

102
104
104
109

119

i1

38

33

s}

s}

T3% COSBY,, Edward

vy

vy

HOLLOWAY, Joseph

36

W

41

FULLEFR. Mr. Emest

Ll
Ual

GIBSON, Harold

42



LAST  FIRST
NAME MNAME

Jeffries Darryl
Conrad Michael
Yamba Zack
Smith Allen
Jenkins Tony
Knight Melvin
Fraser Earl
LuSane Melvin
Rucker Donald
LeBrew Blake
Kirkland Keith
Blake Errol
Darby  Anthony
Thomas George
Ward Greg
Bell Garrick
Brown Maurice
Cosby Edward
Holloway Joseph
Eatman Clevelan
White Eli
LeBrew Rod
Culp Thomas
White Morris
Atkinson Curtis
Beatty Calvin
Gibson Harold

HC
iINDEX

12.2
14.7
15.3
18.3
7.7
105
18.4
17.4
18.8
3h
155
18.7
16.6
18.1
13.7
131
12.8
24.7
289
21.3
219
17.2
171
13.8
11.4
111
324

SHIPPEN CUP STROKE PLAY

Forward Course

T

YES

YES

YES
YES

YES

HC
12
15
11
18
(i
10
18
17
18
3
15
18
16
18
14
13
13
24
24
21
22
17
13
10
11
11
pid

GOS5

i
84
83
S0
g1
83
93
93
95
80
92
95
a3
96
93
93
83
104
104
1m
102
97
96
94
1)
L
119

NET

GG
6Y
72
Fir's
73
73
/b
Fi
/b
77
P
77
7
Fii
Fit
g0
g0
80
80
g0
g0
80
83
84
a7
88
93
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Stroke
Points

30
20
12.5
12.5
10
10
10
10
10
6.2h
6.25
6.25
6.25

(]

[ B o (- o SR B (Y o (R (. B - o (R o [N (R 5 (R £ |

Bonus
Puoints

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
b



SKINS & SKILLS

Ballstrikers vs Pinseekers

Hole Gross Skin Winner

1 3 Mr. Darnell Bacon  $40
3 4 Tony Jenkins $40
10 3 Darryl Jeftries $40
13 4 Melvin Knight $40
Birdie Pool Winners
Blake LeBrew 2 $20
Darryl Jeffries 2 $20
Tony Jenkins 2 $20
Zack Yamba 1 $10
Earl Fraser 1 $10
Donald Rucker 1 $10
Melvin Knight 1 $10

Closest To Pin
Allen Smith $25
Zack Yamba $25



COURSE STATISTICS

Ballstrikers vs Pinseekers
Riverview Country Club

Round 1 -- May 21, 2016

Hole# Yardage Par  Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 310 4 5.31 7 0 1 7 17 12 5
2 317 4 5.07 10 0 0 13 17 9 3
3 483 5 5.64 18 0 1 18 19 3 1
4 107 3 3.71 17 0 2 15 19 5 1
5 340 4 4.74 15 0 0 21 14 4 3
6 189 3 4.48 4 0 0 8 14 12 8
7 462 5 5.74 14 0 3 17 14 4 4
8 344 4 4.93 12 0 2 9 23 7 1
9 381 4 5.38 6 0 1 6 19 9 7
10 344 4 5.21 8 0 1 8 16 15 2
11 303 4 543 5 0 0 8 18 9 7
12 160 3 3.79 13 0 1 14 21 5 1
13 552 5 7.29 1 0 1 1 13 8 19
14 132 3 3.74 16 0 3 19 9 8 3
15 296 4 5.74 3 0 0 5 14 12 11
16 385 4 5.14 9 0 0 13 17 7 5
17 340 4 5.95 2 0 0 4 14 10 14
18 477 5 6.00 11 0 1 13 15 11 2

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 42

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others

Out 2933 36 45.000 0 10 114 156 65 33

In 2989 36 48.286 0 7 85 137 85 64

Total 5922 72 93.286 0 17 199 293 150 97

Tournament Pairing Program - 6/4/2016 10:50 AM

Page: 1




COURSE STATISTICS (BY RANK)

Ballstrikers vs Pinseekers
Riverview Country Club

Round 1 -- May 21, 2016

Hole# Yardage Par  Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others

13 552 5 7.29 1 0 1 1 13 8 19
17 340 4 5.95 2 0 0 4 14 10 14
15 296 4 5.74 3 0 0 5 14 12 11
6 189 3 448 4 0 0 8 14 12 8
11 303 4 5.43 5 0 0 8 18 9 7
9 381 4 5.38 6 0 1 6 19 9 7
1 310 4 5.31 7 0 1 7 17 12 5
10 344 4 5.21 8 0 1 8 16 15 2
16 385 4 5.14 9 0 0 13 17 7 5
2 317 4 5.07 10 0 0 13 17 9 3
18 477 S 6.00 11 0 1 13 15 11 2
8 344 4 4.93 12 0 2 9 23 7 1
12 160 3 3.79 13 0 1 14 21 5 1
14 132 3 3.74 16 0 3 19 9 8 8
5 340 4 4.74 15 0 0 21 14 4 3
(i 462 5 5.74 14 0 3 17 14 4 4
4 107 3 3.71 17 0 2 15 19 5 1
3 483 5 5.64 18 0 1 18 19 3 1

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 42

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others

Out 2933 36 45.000 0 10 114 156 65 33
In 2989 36 48.286 0 7 85 137 85 64

Total 5922 72 93.286 0 17 199 293 150 97

Tournament Pairing Program - 6/4/2016 10:51 AM Page: 1




