

# THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

May 29, 2016

P.O. Box 2002 NEWARK, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

#### **TEAM FINAL SCORES**

Ball Strikers Pinseekers
21.5 23.5

#### BALL STRIKER TOP POINTERS

Point
3
3
2.5
2
2
2
2
1.5

#### Ball Striker Top[ Gross

Darryl Jeffries	78
Blake LeBrew	80
Tony Jenkins	81
Mel Knight	83
Zack Yamba	83
Mike Conrad	84
Allen Smith	90
Keith Kirkland	92

#### PinSeekers edge Ball Strikers at Riverview



Darryl Jeffries (left), Earl Fraser (center) and Eli White were top pointers for the Ball Strikers in their club match against the Pinseekers.

The Pinseekers hosted the Ball Strikers at Riverview in their annual inter club match. The matches between these two clubs have always been very competitive and this season's event was no different. With Pinnseeker, Gregory Rowe, leading the way, the Pinseekers narrowly outscored the Strikers 23.5 to 21.5. The format for the event was individual match play (handicapped) with each match worth 3 points; 1 point for winning the front nine, 1 point for winning the back nine and 1 point for winning the combined front and back. Ties split the point.

In a losing effort, Ball Strikers, Darryl Jeffries and Eli White turned in strong performances, sweeping their matches. Other Strikers recording match wins were Earl Fraser, Blake LeBrew, Greg Ward, Mike Conrad and Allen Smith.

In addition to being a club match, this event included a Shippen Cup stroke play competition. A full complement of Shippen Cup points was up for grabs with the normal stroke play points supplemented with 10

bonus points to each Ball Striker placing in the top half of the field.

Darryl Jeffries won the Shippen Cup competition with a net 66. Mike Conrad took 2nd place with a net 69. Zach Yamba and Allen Smith scored T3 with net 72's and Tony Jenkins and Mel Knight placed T5 with net 73's.

Ball Striker top grossers for the Riverview event were Darryl Jeffries (78), Blake LeBrew (80), Tony Jenkins (81), Mel Knight (83), Zach Yamba (83) and Mike Conrad (84).

## BALL STRIKERS VS PINSEEKERS MATCH SCORING

	Pin	seekers vs Ball	Strikers ·	- 5.28	.2016							
		Ball Strikers		POIN	ITS			Pinseekers		POIN	ITS	
<u>Match</u>	Sr.	Name	Match Hcp*	F9	B9	Total	Sr.	Name	Match Hcp*	F9	B9	Tota
1		Lebrew, Blake	1			2		Harris, Michael	7			1
2		Jenkins, Tony	6			0.5		Bacon, Darnell	8			2.5
3		Knight, Melvin	8			0.5		Chiarello, Nick	11			2.5
4		Jeffries, Darryl	9			3	X	Chiarello, Joe	12			0
5		Ward, Greg	10			2		Williams, Gregory	12			1
6		Brown, Maurice A.	10			0.5		Jordan, David	13			2.5
7		Bell, Garrick	10			1		Lockhart, Larry	14			2
8		Conrad, Michael	12			2		Lockhart, Larry	14			1
9		Atkinson, Curtis	12			0		Rowe, Gregory	14			3
10	X	Yamba, Zack	12			1	X	Brown, Greg	15			2
11	X	Culp Sr., Thomas	13			1.5	X	Brown, Noel	15			1.5
12		Lebrew, Rod	14			0		Howard, Henry	15			3
13		Fraser, Earl	14			2.5		Yelder, Joseph	15			0.5
14		Smith, Allen	15			2		Brown, Harold	16			1
15		White, Eli	17			3		Fuller, Ernest	18			0
		Total				21.5		Total				23.5

## GROSS HOLE BY HOLE

F	Riverview Countr	v Club																					
	diversion countr	Jerus																					
ross	Scores for Round 1 -	May 21	201	6																			
1033	Secres for House 1	Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8		оит	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOTAL
Rank		Par	4	4	5	3	4	3	5	4		36	4	4	3	5	3	4	4	4	5	36	72
1	JEFFRIES, Darryl		5	4	6	3	4	3	4	4	5	38	3	5	4	6	3	4	4	5	6	40	78
2	LEBREW, Blake		4	4	5	4	5	4	4	3	4	37	4	5	3	6	4	6	4	5	6	43	80
3	JENKINS, Tony		5	4	4	5	4	4	5	3	5	39	4	5	4	7	3	5	4	4	6	42	81
T4	BACON, Mr. Damell		3	4	5	3	4	3	6	5	5	38	6	6	3	6	3	5	4	7	5	45	83
	KNIGHT, Melvin		4	5	6	4	5	5	5	4	4	42	6	4	3	4	3	4	4	7	6	41	83
	YAMBA, Zack		4	5	5	3	4	4	6	5	4	40	6	5	3	5	2	5	5	6	6	43	83
7	CONRAD, Michael		4	5	5	4	4	4	6	5	5	42	5	4	4	6	3	5	5	5	5	42	84
8	CHIARELLO, Nick		4	5	6	3	5	6	4	4	5	42	4	4	4	8	2	7	5	4	5	43	85
T9	HARRIS, Michael		4	5	5	4	5	5	5	4	5	42	5	4	3	8	5	6	4	4	5	44	86
	HOWARD, Mr. Henry J		6	4	6	4	4	4	5	4	4	41	5	6	4	6	3	5	5	6	5	45	86
11	SMITH, Allen		5	5	6	2	6	4	6	5	3	42	6	5	5	7	5	6	4	5	5	48	90
T12	BROWN, Greg		5	4	5	3	4	3	5	5	7	41	5	4	3	8	5	6	4	8	7	50	91
	CHIARELLO, Joseph		6	5	7	3	5	3	5	4	4	42	5	6	4	6	6	6	5	6	5	49	91
T14	BROOKS, Henry		7	6	5	3	4	3	5	4	6	43	6	6	5	8	3	4	5	6	6	49	92
	KIRKLAND, Keith		5	4	6	4	4	4	7	5	6	45	6	6	4	7	3	5	4	5	7	47	92
	LOCKHART, Larry		7	6	5	3	4	3	5	4	6	43	6	6	5	8	3	4	5	6	6	49	92
T17	BELL, Garrick		5	6	5	4	4	5	5	6	7	47	4	5	3	8	4	7	5	5	5	46	93
	BROWN, Maurice A.		6	6	5	3	4	5	5	5	5	44	6	7	4	8	3	5	5	5	6	49	93
	DARBY, Anthony		5	5	6	3	4	5	6		7	47	4	5	2	6	5	6	5	5	8	46	93
	FRASER, Earl		5	4	5	4	4	5	8	6	5	46	6	5	4	6	5	7	4	6	4	47	93
	LUSANE, Melvin		7	7	5	3	7	4	8	4	6	51	5	5	3	6	3	6	4	5	5	42	93
	WARD, Greg R		5	4	6	4	4	5	6	_	7	46	4	4	4	7	3	7	6	6	6	47	93
	WILLIAMS, Gregory		6	4	8	2	5	5	6	5	6	47	5	5	4	6	3	6	7	5	5	46	93
T24	JORDAN, David		6	6	6	4	4	5	5	5	5	46	6	4	3	8	5	5	4	7	6	48	94
	WHITE, Morris J Sr		5	5	5	5	4	3	7	5	5	44	6	5	4	7	4	5	5	7	7	50	94
T26	BLAKE, Errol		5	4	5	4	5	5	5	5	6	44	5	5	4	6	4	7	7	8	5	51	95
	ROWE, Gregory		4	5	6	4	4	4	6	5	6	44	5	5	4	7	3	8	6	8	5	51	95
T26	RUCKER, Donald		5	4	6	4	4	6	5	5	5	44	4	4	3	10	4	7	8	6	5	51	95
	YELDER, Joseph		6	4	6	6	5	4	6	5	5	47	5	5	3	9	2	5	5	8	6	48	95
T30	CULP, Thomas Sr.		6	5	5	4	6	5	6	5	5	47	6	8	4	6	3	4	5	7	6	49	96
	THOMAS, George		5	5	6	4	5	6	5	6	5	47	6	5	3	7	3	5	6	7	7	49	96
32	LEBREW, Rod		6	6	6	3	5	4	5	6	5	46	4	5	4	9	4	5	6	7	7	51	97
T33	ATKINSON, Curtis		5	6	7	4	5	4	6	5	5	47	5	8	3	8	3	5	7	5	7	51	98
	BROWN, Harold		5	5	5	4	5	6	5	5	5	45	5	7	4	8	5	6	5	7	6	53	98
T35	BEATTY, Calvin		7	5	5	3	5	6	6	5	6	48	7	6	4	8	4	6	5	5	6	51	99
	BROWN, Noel		7	5	7	4	4	6	5	5	5	48	5	6	4	6	3	7	6	8	6	51	99
37	EATMAN, Cleveland		6	5	6	3	7	3	6	6	7	49	6	7	3	7	6	6	6	4	7	52	101
38	WHITE, Eli		6	7	6	5	5	4	7	6	5	51	5	6	4	8	3	8	4	6	7	51	102
T39	COSBY,, Edward		6	6	6	5	4	5	6	5	8	51	5	5	4	10	4	7	6	5	7	53	104
	HOLLOWAY, Joseph		5	5	5	5	6	4	7	5	7	49	5	5	5	10	4	5	8	6	7	55	104
41	FULLER, Mr. Emest		6	8	6	3	7	6	8	5	4	53	6	7	5	9	6	6	5	5	7	56	109
42	GIBSON, Harold		5	6	6	4	6	6	8	8	6	55	7	8	6	10	5	7	5	8	8	64	119

## SHIPPEN CUP STROKE PLAY

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC iNDEX	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points	Bonus Points
Jeffries	Darryl	12.2		12	78	66	1	30	10
Conrad	Michael	14.7		15	84	69	2	20	10
Yamba	Zack	15.3	YES	11	83	72	3	12.5	10
Smith	Allen	18.3		18	90	72	3	12.5	10
Jenkins	Tony	7.7		8	81	73	5	10	10
Knight	Melvin	10.5		10	83	73	5	10	10
Fraser	Earl	18.4		18	93	75	7	10	10
LuSane	Melvin	17.4		17	93	76	8	10	10
Rucker	Donald	18.8		19	95	76	8	10	10
LeBrew	Blake	3.5		3	80	77	10	6.25	10
Kirkland	Keith	15.5		15	92	77	10	6.25	10
Blake	Errol	18.7		18	95	77	10	6.25	10
Darby	Anthony	16.6		16	93	77	10	6.25	10
Thomas	George	18.1		18	96	78	14	5	5
Ward	Greg	13.7		14	93	79	15	5	
Bell	Garrick	13.1		13	93	80	16	5	
Brown	Maurice	12.8		13	93	80	16	5	
Cosby	Edward	24.7		24	104	80	16	5	
Holloway	Joseph	28.9	YES	24	104	80	16	5	
Eatman	Clevelan	21.3		21	101	80	16	5	
White	Eli	21.9		22	102	80	16	5	
LeBrew	Rod	17.2		17	97	80	16	5	
Culp	Thomas	17.1	YES	13	96	83	23	5	
White	Morris	13.8	YES	10	94	84	24	5	
Atkinson	Curtis	11.4		11	98	87	25	5	
Beatty	Calvin	11.1		11	99	88	26	5	
Gibson	Harold	32.4	YES	26	119	93	27	5	

#### SKINS & SKILLS

#### Ballstrikers vs Pinseekers

<u>Hole</u>	<u>Gr</u>	oss Skin Wir	<u>nner</u>
1	3	Mr. Darnell Bacon	\$40
3	4	Tony Jenkins	\$40
10	3	Darryl Jeffries	\$40
13	4	Melvin Knight	\$40

#### **Birdie Pool Winners**

Blake LeBrew 2 \$20 Darryl Jeffries 2 \$20 Tony Jenkins 2 \$20 Zack Yamba \$10 1 Earl Fraser 1 \$10 Donald Rucker 1 \$10 Melvin Knight 1 \$10

#### **Closest To Pin**

Allen Smith \$25

Zack Yamba \$25

### COURSE STATISTICS

## **Ballstrikers vs Pinseekers**Riverview Country Club

Round 1 -- May 21, 2016

<u> Hole #</u>	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<b>Eagles</b>	<b>Birdies</b>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	D. Bogeys	<u>Others</u>
1	310	4	5.31	7	0	1	7	17	12	5
2	317	4	5.07	10	0	0	13	17	9	3
3	483	5	5.64	18	0	1	18	19	3	1
4	107	3	3.71	17	0	2	15	19	5	1
5	340	4	4.74	15	0	0	21	14	4	3
6	189	3	4.48	4	0	0	8	14	12	8
7	462	5	5.74	14	0	3	17	14	4	4
8	344	4	4.93	12	0	2	9	23	7	1
9	381	4	5.38	6	0	1	6	19	9	7
10	344	4	5.21	8	0	1	8	16	15	2
11	303	4	5.43	5	0	0	8	18	9	7
12	160	3	3.79	13	0	1	14	21	5	1
13	552	5	7.29	1	0	1	1	13	8	19
14	132	3	3.74	16	0	3	19	9	8	3
15	296	4	5.74	3	0	0	5	14	12	11
16	385	4	5.14	9	0	0	13	17	7	5
17	340	4	5.95	2	0	0	4	14	10	14
18	477	5	6.00	11	0	1	13	15	11	2

#### Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 42

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2933	36	45.000	0	10	114	156	65	33
In	2989	36	48.286	0	7	85	137	85	64
Total	5922	72	93.286	0	17	199	293	150	97

## COURSE STATISTICS (BY RANK)

## **Ballstrikers vs Pinseekers Riverview Country Club**

Round 1 -- May 21, 2016

<u> Hole #</u>	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<b>Birdies</b>	<u>Pars</u>	<b>Bogeys</b>	D. Bogeys	<u>Others</u>
13	552	5	7.29	1	0	1	1	13	8	19
17	340	4	5.95	2	0	0	4	14	10	14
15	296	4	5.74	3	0	0	5	14	12	11
6	189	3	4.48	4	0	0	8	14	12	8
11	303	4	5.43	5	0	0	8	18	9	7
9	381	4	5.38	6	0	1	6	19	9	7
1	310	4	5.31	7	0	1	7	17	12	5
10	344	4	5.21	8	0	1	8	16	15	2
16	385	4	5.14	9	0	0	13	17	7	5
2	317	4	5.07	10	0	0	13	17	9	3
18	477	5	6.00	11	0	1	13	15	11	2
8	344	4	4.93	12	0	2	9	23	7	1
12	160	3	3.79	13	0	1	14	21	5	1
14	132	3	3.74	16	0	3	19	9	8	3
5	340	4	4.74	15	0	0	21	14	4	3
7	462	5	5.74	14	0	3	17	14	4	4
4	107	3	3.71	17	0	2	15	19	5	1
3	483	5	5.64	18	0	1	18	19	3	1

#### Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 42

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2933	36	45.000	0	10	114	156	65	33
In	2989	36	48.286	0	7	85	137	85	64
Total	5922	72	93.286	0	17	199	293	150	97